STATE OF ALABAMA)	
)	IN THE PROBATE COURT
MORGAN COUNTY	

IN THE MATTER OF THE ESTATE OF DEBORAH COX, DECEASED

TO: AscensionPoint Recovery Services, LLC on behalf of Synchrony Bank, 200 Coon Rapids Blvd., Suite 200, Coon Rapids, MN 55433

Capital One Bank (USA), N.A., 7601 Penn Ave. South, Suite A650, Minneapolis, MN 55423

Crestwood Healthcare, L.P. D/B/A Crestwood Medical Center c/o Professional Account Services, Probate Dept., 7100 Commerce Way Suite 100, Brentwood, TN 37027

Joe Wheeler, P.O. Box 460, Trinity, AL 35673

Northeast Morgan County Water & Sewer Authority, P.O. Box 67, Somerville, AL 35670

Peoples Bank of Alabama, 1912 Cherokee Ave SW, Cullman, AL 35055

Peoples Bank of Alabama, 1912 Cherokee Ave SW, Cullman, AL 35055

Tower Loan of Gulfco of Alabama LLC DBA Tower Loan of Decatur, 2418-E Danville Rd., SW, Decatur, AL 35603

Kayla Cox Brady, 45 Union Road, Somerville, AL 35670

Destiny Cox, 267 Bermuda Lakes Drive, Merdianville, AL 35759

Mallony Cox c/o Destiny Cox, 267 Bermuda Lakes Drive, Merdianville, AL 35759

Any other interested party, whether they be persons of unsound mind or minors:

You are hereby notified that Nicholas Cox, Personal Representative of the Estate of DEBORAH COX, deceased, did on the 4th day of December, 2019, report to this Court that the estate of DEBORAH COX, deceased, is insolvent. Pursuant to the Code of Alabama § 43-2-707, the estate of DEBORAH COX, deceased, was declared insolvent on 23rd day of January, 2020 and the administrator of said estate shall appear on the 11th day of March, 2020 at 1:00 O'clock P.M., and make a final settlement of his administration, at which time you can appear and contest the same, if you see proper.

Given under my hand this the 27th day of January, 2020.

Publish once for three (3) consecutive weeks: